MFS Series -M5BOX
Copyright Notation
Copyright © Maxphotonics Co ., Ltd ( here after referred to as Maxphotonics). All
rights reserved. You may not copy, modify, transmit or publish this publication,
in any form, in any media or by any means, without the prior written permission
of Maxphotonics, except as allowed under applicable copyright laws. Permitted
copies shall bear the same copyright and proprietary notices that were contained
on the ori ginal version.

1. Industrial applications
2.Scientific research
2-Laser Model Designation Codes
Model Coding Rules：
Model Model Coding Rules
MFS-10T Maxphotonics Q-switched laser-10W
MFS-20T Maxphotonics Q-switched laser-20W
12
Chapter 3 Product Description 13
3 - Certification
Maxphotonics certifies that this equipment has been thoroughly tested and
inspected and meets published specifications prior to shipping. Upon receiving
your equipment, check whether the packaging and accessories have been
damaged in transit. If damage is apparent, please contact Maxphotonics
immediately.
Chapter 4
Specification
1-Characteristic Parameters
No. Type MFS-10T MFS-20T
1 Laser power 9±1W 19.5±0.5W
2 Central wavelength 1064nm
3 Beam quality
Frenque
a
n
n
c
g
y tunable
M2 ＜ 1.4
4
Mar
r
king
e
A
d
rea
20-50khz 30-60khz
5
(Standar )
110(F=160MM)
6 Engraving Line Speed 0-15000mm/s
7 Mode for focusing Manual
8 Marking Speed 600-1000 characters/min
9 Min. Line Width 0.02mm
10 Min. Character 0.15mm
11 Repetition Accuracy ±0.002mm
12 Cooling Air Cooling
13 Working Environment Clean Room or Less dust room
14 Working Temperature 10-35℃
15 Power Consumption ≤120W ≤ 160W
16 Operation voltage AC220V±10%，50HZ
14
Chapter 4 Specification 15
2-Computer Configuration
No. TYPE Configuration
1 CPU Intel J1800 Processors
2 Memory ADATA 4G DDR3L 1600
3 Ethernet 2x LAN Intel I211 (post IO interface)
4 Graphic
Control Intel® HD Graphics
：
5 Display Port 1x HDMI HDMI supported Max. resolution is 1920×1200@6
0Hz
6 Hard disk 64G
7
USB
Interface 2x USB2.0；2x USB3.0
，
8 Serial Port 1x RS232(contact pin) and COM1 support mode RS422,
RS485 ；
9
Operate